

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20765/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in RFA No. 2315/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PHAGGU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21003 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 21005 of 2009,
SLP(C) NO. 21145 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 21169 of 2009,
SLP(C) NO. 21172 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 21199 of 2009,
SLP(C) NO. 21246 of 2009, SLP(C) NO. 21824 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C)Nos. CC 12846/2009(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP
and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report),
SLP(C)No.21895/2009 (with appln.(s) for permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
and

SLP(C)No.22138/2009/2009 (with appln.(s) for permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on IAs 1 to 12 and SLP in SLP(C)CC No.
12846/2009.

Issue notice in all other SLPs.

...2/-

:2:

Tag all the matters with SLP(C)Nos.18493-18494/2009.

It is made clear that these cases are not to be treated as
connected with SLP(C)Nos.4906-4908/2009-Anoop Kumar vs.
State of Haryana.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master