

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13952/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2008 in RFA No. 24/2008
(O&M)of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14106 of 2009

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14442 of 2009

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14483 of 2009

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14487 of 2009

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14614 of 2009

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

and With

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14652 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14656 of 2009

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14657 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14659 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14660 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14661 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14662 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14701 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14704 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14783 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14784 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14837 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14847 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14849 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14978 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14981 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14987 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14994 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14997 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14999 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15006 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15009 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15039 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15052 of 2009,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15053 of 2009,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15165 of 2009

and S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15197 of 2009

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

:2:

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Lokinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishad Choudhary, Adv.,

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.18493-18494/2009.

Petitioner-State to prepare a statement showing the claimants' names, village, Khasra number, area, SLP number of the claimants, corresponding SLP number of the State as also sketch showing the acquired land with reference to the Jagadhri-Yamuna Nagar bye-pass.

(Pawan Kumar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master