

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35460-35463/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KRISHAN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.for
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has already filed the process fee and delay in filing the same has already been condoned.

Office to verify and proceed accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master