

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).18493-18494/2009

THAKURDWARA GANIAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 19386 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19526 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19571 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19626 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19734 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 19792 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20045 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20656 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 20765 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21003 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21005 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21145 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21169 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21172 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21199 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21246 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21824 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 21895 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

Item No.39

: 2 :

- SLP(C) NO. 22138 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23360 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2358 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2362 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2371 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2381 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2393 of 2010

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25438 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26173 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26174 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26175 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26176 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26177 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26178 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26179 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26180 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26181 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26183 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26184 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26185 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26186 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26187 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26190 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26191 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26192 of 2009
(With office report)

..3/-

Item No.39

: 3 :

SLP(C) NO. 26193 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26198 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26199 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26200 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26201 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26202 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26203 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26204 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26205 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26206 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26207 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26209 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26210 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26211 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26212 of 2009

(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26213 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27072 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 28950 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29357 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29358 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29359 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29360 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35460 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35461 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35462 of 2009
(With office report)

..4/-

Item No.39

: 4 :

SLP(C) NO. 35463 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35506 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/12/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is seen that several of the respondents in the above cases are either unserved or notice returned without service as per the office report. Each of the petitioner in the SLPs is granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents. Regarding served respondents who have granted one opportunity for filing counter affidavit are granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. Those respondents who have appeared after 21.10.2010 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matters on 20.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar