

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26175/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With SLP(C) No.26192/2009

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay Yadav,adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.26175/2009

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the
respondents.
What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the affidavit
in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to
respondent Nos. 2 & 3, yet the same is defective. He is
directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the
affidavit, within a period of two weeks failing which
appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

....2

ITEM NO.14

-2-

SLP(C) No.26192/2009

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present. None for the
respondents.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the unserved respondent Nos.1-3.

List again on 23.07.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar