



applications in the respective Special Leave Petitions, they may be posted before the Chamber Judge."

Accordingly, show cause notice by registered AD Post on unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been issued on 26.12.2012. Service not being complete and the matter above mentioned time to time was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. Pursuant to Ld. Registrar order dated 4.2.2013 fresh show cause notice usual mode of service as well and dasti was issued on 25.2.2013. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of dasti service, but the affidavit in support of the dasti is not correct and counsel has not cured the said defects despite this Registry's letter dated 30.1.2014 so far.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 25.9.2014, when the following order was passed:-

" Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report indicates that although by order dated 23.07.2014 of this Court, two weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the respondent Nos. 2 & 3, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel has not cured the defects in affidavit as proof of dasti service so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR